AGOURA HILLS REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY RESOLUTION NO. 06-44

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF AGOURA HILLS, CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2006-07

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency has reviewed the Executive Director's preliminary budget for Fiscal Year 2006-07, and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on the Fiscal Year 2006-07 proposed budget on Wednesday, May 24, 2006, and

WHEREAS, after further consideration, the budget for Fiscal Year 2006-07 was approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Fiscal Year 2006-07 budget be approved.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 28th day of June, 2006, by the following vote to wit;

AYES:()NOES:()ABSENT:()ABSTAIN:()

Dan Kuperberg, Agency Chair

ATTEST:

Kimberly Rodrigues, Agency Secretary